Attachment 2

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT CP220011
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: June 25,2024

PROJECT NAME: Ada Givens Pool

PROJECT LOCATION: Mereed, Califorma
CONTRACTOR: New Century Construction & Consulting Inc.
ADDRESS: 4118 E Monte Vista Ave. Denair, CA 95316
REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

Additional cost incurred hy the contractor to abtain insurances for the City switching from a Statement of Service contract to Public
Works contract. This was due to project cost exceeding Statement of Service cost threshold

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL. BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: 0

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED: YES

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Unit  Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Additional Cost for Insurance I.S 1 S 13,50000 $ 13,500.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 3 195,550.00

CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ 13,500.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: $ 209,050.00
FINANCE OFFICE DATE

ACCEPTED z&)

(CONTRACT% ;
RECOMMENDED —~  Fea CiTY Engintix

(INTERIM ENGINEER)

<

RECOMMENDED P

(PROJECT CHAMPION)

7
APPROVED [ ——der, W&é/
As Te Fornme T(CITY ATTORNEY) 7

AUTHORIZED

(CITY MANAGER)

ATTESTED

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)

Total for Change Order: $ 13.500.00

FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
CP220011 - 20044000-591002 S 13,500.00
Measure Y Parks and Recreation CON-CIPimp

DATE: /2% / 24

DATE: 7//3/9-7‘
[z [2/&{

DATE:

DATE: 7/5 /2&;7

DATE:

DATE:




New Century Construction & Consulting Inc.

CHANGE
Estimating@newcenturyccinc.com O R D E R 1

NEW CENTURY CONSTRUCTION PO Box 938 Turlock CA 95381

Lic. # 1081711 |NVO|CE

ADA GIVENS POOL BATHROOM REHAB PROJECT

CITY OF MERCED 2900 Green St. Merced CA 95340

PROJECT NO. CP 22011

ltem Name Total
Change Order 1- Change in terms to original contract- Insurane
1 Limit increased to 1,000,000.00. Amount approved on 8-25-23 $13,500

TOTAL S 13,500.00



